Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F565N4BDLK#20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MVTACHI, and MVTACLO instructions write data to bits 95 to 64, the higher-order 32 bits (bits 63 to 32), and the
lower-order 32 bits (bits 31 to 0), respectively.
Use the MVFACGU, MVFACHI, MVFACMI, and MVFACLO instructions for reading data from the accumulator. The
MVFACGU, MVFACHI, MVFACMI, and MVFACLO instructions read data from the guard bits (bits 95 to 64), higher-
order 32 bits (bits 63 to 32), the middle 32 bits (bits 47 to 16), and the lower-order 32 bits (bits 31 to 0), respectively.
R01DS0276EJ0210 Rev.2.10 Page 117 of 232
Oct 02, 2017
RX65N Group, RX651 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 A132h SCI9 Modulation Duty Register MDDR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SCIg,
SCIh,
SCIi
0008 AC00h SDHI Command Register SDCMD 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC08h SDHI Argument Register SDARG 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC10h SDHI Data Stop Register SDSTOP 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC14h SDHI Block Count Register SDBLKCNT 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC18h SDHI Response Register 10 SDRSP10 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC20h SDHI Response Register 32 SDRSP32 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC28h SDHI Response Register 54 SDRSP54 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC30h SDHI Response Register 76 SDRSP76 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC38h SDHI SD Status Register 1 SDSTS1 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC3Ch SDHI SD Status Register 2 SDSTS2 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC40h SDHI SD Interrupt Mask Register 1 SDIMSK1 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI
0008 AC44h SDHI SD Interrupt Mask Register 2 SDIMSK2 32 32 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK SDHI

0008 B001h CAC CAC Control Register 1 CACR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B002h CAC CAC Control Register 2 CACR2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B003h CAC CAC Interrupt Request Enable Register CAICR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B004h CAC CAC Status Register CASTR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B006h CAC CAC Upper-Limit Value Setting Register CAULVR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B008h CAC CAC Lower-Limit Value Setting Register CALLVR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B00Ah CAC CAC Counter Buffer Register CACNTBR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK CAC
0008 B080h DOC DOC Control Register DOCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK DOC
0008 B082h DOC DOC Data Input Register DODIR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK DOC
0008 B084h DOC DOC Data Setting Register DODSR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK DOC
0008 B100h ELC Event Link Control Register ELCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B101h ELC Event Link Setting Register 0 ELSR0 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B104h ELC Event Link Setting Register 3 ELSR3 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B105h ELC Event Link Setting Register 4 ELSR4 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B108h ELC Event Link Setting Register 7 ELSR7 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B10Bh ELC Event Link Setting Register 10 ELSR10 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B10Ch ELC Event Link Setting Register 11 ELSR11 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B10Dh ELC Event Link Setting Register 12 ELSR12 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B10Eh ELC Event Link Setting Register 13 ELSR13 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B110h ELC Event Link Setting Register 15 ELSR15 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B111h ELC Event Link Setting Register 16 ELSR16 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
0008 B113h ELC Event Link Setting Register 18 ELSR18 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ELC
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (32 / 61)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name